
DocuSign Envelope ID:0925AA20-4C90-4328-AC4F-480B4DC764E4

Establish Biennium

August 2020

Texas Health and Human Services Commission

Polk county
(Region 05 / HHSC Contract No. 001000824)

Amendment No. 24

The Healthand Human Services Commission ("HHSC") and polkcounty ("Contractor"),
who are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties," to that certain Home-Delivered Meals
Contract effective October 1, 1999 and denominated as HHSC Contract No. 001000824 (the
"Contract"), as amended, now desire to further amend the Contract.

Whereas, the Parties desire to revise the Contract to establish future budgets for the Contract;
and

Whereas, a fiscal year means October 1st through September 30th ("Fiscal Year").

Now, THEREFORE, the Parties hereby amend and modify the Contract as follows:

1. The Contract is amended to establish the Fiscal Year 2022 budget by adding funding in the
amount of $300,015.00, which is based on the unit rate of $5.31 per home-delivered meal and
includes up to 56,500 units.

2. The Contract is amended to establish the Fiscal Year 2023 budget by adding funding in the
amount of $300,015.00, which is based on the unit rate of $5.31 per home-delivered meal and
includes up to 56,500 units.

3. This Amendment No. 24 shall be effective as ofOctober 1, 2021.

4. Except as amended and modified by this Amendment No. 24, all terms and conditions of the
Contract, as amended, remain in full force and effect.

5. Any further revisions to the Contract, unless otherwise permitted by HHSC unilateral amendment
imder the terms and conditions ofthe Contract, shall be by written agreement of the Parties.

Health AND Human Services polk county

Commission

'DoeuSfgnedby: -OocuSfgned by;

By: 00A85Eg43959459... By: —9a957D3ECC4A42A...

Wayne Salter Sydney Murphy
Deputy Executive Commissioner Polk County Judge

8/20/2021 8/20/2021
Date of Execution: Date of Execution:

Page 1 of 1


